PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NCR Corporation	06/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redbox Automated Retail, LLC	
Street Address:	1800 114th Avenue S.E.	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09903444
Application Number:	12257193
Application Number:	12853114
Application Number:	11584865
Patent Number:	7774233
Patent Number:	7444296
Application Number:	11366966
Patent Number:	D514844
Patent Number:	D515838
Patent Number:	D526511
Patent Number:	D530113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Phone: (206)359-3744

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

PATENT

REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72292-8000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandy Reisman

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-07-09-Assignment-72292-8000#page1.tif source=2012-07-09-Assignment-72292-8000#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NCR Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Redbox Automated Retail, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), as of the Effective Date (defined below), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the following patents and applications therefor, including all reissues, divisions, re-examinations, renewals, extensions, provisionals, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all equivalent or similar rights anywhere in the world in inventions and discoveries first disclosed in such patents and applications therefor, together with industrial designs and any registrations and applications therefor, (collectively,

"Patents"	١.
"PATONIC"	١.
1 mems	,.

"Patents"):	Total control of the second control of the s	ONE PARTY OF THE P
		Title of Patent or Application and
Patent or Application No.	Filing Date	Named Inventor(s)
		System and Kiosk for Commerce of Optical
		Media Through Multiple Locations
09/903,444 (Application No.)	7/9/2001	William H. Barber and Philip J. Tomasi
		Disk Dispensing and Retrieval System and
		Associated Methods
12/257,193 (Application No.)	10/23/2008	William H. Barber
		System and Kiosk for Commerce of Optical
		Media Through Multiple Locations
12/853,114 (Application No.)	08/09/2010	William H. Barber and Philip J. Tomasi
		System and Kiosk for Commerce of Optical
		Media Through Multiple Locations
,		The state of the s
11/584,865 (Application No.)	10/23/2006	William H. Barber and Philip J. Tomasi
		System and Kiosk for Commerce of Optical
		Media Through Multiple Locations
		Treata Though Hampio Boutions
7,774,233 (Patent No.)	10/23/2006	William H. Barber and Philip J. Tomasi
		Disk Dispensing and Retrieval System and
		Associated Methods
		1100014104
7,444,296 (Patent No.)	05/25/2000	William H. Barber and Philip J. Tomasi
		System For an Automated Dispensing and
11/366,966 (Application No.)	3/1/2006	Retrieval Kiosk for Recorded Media
	0, 1, 2000	Self-Service Kiosk
		SOIT SOIT FIOR
D514,844 (Patent No.)	6/3/2004	Dee Cravens and Peter H. Muller
	0,0,2001	Self-Service Kiosk
		OCIT-OCI VICE IXIUSK
D515,838 (Patent No.)	6/3/2004	Dee Cravens and Peter H. Muller
2515,050 (1 410111 110.)	0/3/2007	Self-Service Kiosk
		Seit-selvice Kiosk
D526,511 (Patent No.)	12/9/2005	Dog Crayong and Detar II Mullar
D320,311 (Fatelit No.)	12/9/2003	Dee Cravens and Peter H. Muller

-1-

Title of Patent or Application and

Patent or Application No.	Filing Date	Named Inventor(s)
		Self-Service Kiosk
*		
D530,113 (Patent No.)	12/9/2005	Dee Cravens and Peter H. Muller

together with the causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights with respect to the Patents, including, without limitation, causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind, for past, current, and future infringement of any such patents, including royalties and other payments, except for any such causes of action and other enforcement rights against Assignor or any other person or entity that, on or before the Effective Date, is controlling, controlled by, or under common control with Assignor (such other person or entity, an "Affiliate"), or with respect to any of Assignor's or any Affiliate's products, services, or processes, arising from, or relating to, any activities occurring prior to the Effective Date.

For further clarity, the Patents are sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights subject to the non-exclusive licenses, sublicenses, and other similar agreements relating to any of the Patents and disclosed in the APA.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each applicable jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention or other similar governmental grants or issuances that may be granted for any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is binding upon Assignor and its successors, and inures to the benefit of Assignee and any subsequent assigns of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Patent Rights as of this and day of June, 2012 ("Effective Date").

ASSIGNOR:

NCR Corporation

Dy. /___

Name: 2001

Title:

General Coursel and Secretury

Signed and swom before me this 22 day of June 2012

Notary Public

BRIDGET T BOYLE

Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01BQ 6138660

Qualified in Massau County

Ay Commission Expires 12/27/2013

-2-